
LD Drilling Inc B-H Farms #2-20

Petromark Rig #2 LD Drilling Inc

1863 KB Arbuckle S0542

2-17-15 20 21 12 Stafford

Kurt Talbot Jacob McCallie
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1702 GIP

286 CO 100% O Gravity: 41 @ 60 degrees F

406 HMCHGCO 32% G 38% O 30% M

692 TOTAL FLUID

Diesel in bucket
Tool Sample: 42% O 58% M

2-17 11:32 PM 2-18 2:32 AM

30
45

45

60

1669
28 161

840

174 275

809
1669

101

2-17 21:35

2-18 06:11

bhfarm2-20dst3



B
-H

 F
ar

m
s 

#2
-2

0

55
15

 T
im

e

5515 Pressure , psi(a)

5515 Temperature , °F

20
:0

0
20

15
/2

/1
7

22
:0

0
0:

00
2/

18
2:

00
4:

00
6:

00
8:

00

-5
000

50
0

10
00

15
00

20
00

026527810
4

13
0

p
=

80
8.

57
p

=
83

9.
50

p
=

27
5.

27

p
=

17
4.

18
p

=
16

0.
82

p
=

27
.9

3

Te
m

p
=

10
1.

07
p

=
16

69
.4

1
p

=
16

69
.0

8

LD
 D

ril
lin

g 
In

c.
D

S
T 

#3
  A

rb
uc

kl
e 

 3
46

7-
35

67
'

S
ta

rt 
Te

st
 D

at
e:

 2
01

5/
02

/1
7

Fi
na

l T
es

t D
at

e:
 2

01
5/

02
/1

8

B
-H

 F
ar

m
s 

#2
-2

0
Fo

rm
at

io
n:

 D
S

T 
#3

  A
rb

uc
kl

e 
 3

46
7-

35
67

'
P

oo
l: 

In
fie

ld
Jo

b 
N

um
be

r: 
S

05
42

C
:\U

se
rs

\O
w

ne
r\D

es
kt

op
\D

IA
M

O
N

D
 T

E
S

TI
N

G
\2

01
5 

TE
S

T\
B

H
fa

rm
2-

20
 (S

ou
th

 o
f G

re
at

 B
en

d)
\B

H
FA

R
M

2-
20

D
S

T3
.F

K
T 

18
-F

eb
-1

5 
V

er
 



JACOB MCCALLIE
620-617-7116
mccallie.dtllc@gmail.com

General Information

Contact  LD Davis
Well Name  B-H Farms #2-20
Unique Well ID  DST #3  Arbuckle  3467-3567'
Surface Location  SEC 20-21S-12W  Stafford County
Field  Mueller
Well Operator  LD Drilling Inc.
Test Type  Drill Stem Test
Well Type  Vertical
Formation  DST #3  Arbuckle  3467-3567'
Well Fluid Type  01 Oil
Test Purpose (AEUB)  Initial Test
Start Test Date  2015/02/17
Start Test Time  21:35:00
Final Test Date  2015/02/18
Final Test Time  06:11:00
Job Number  S0542
Representative  Jacob McCallie
Prepared By  Jacob McCallie
Report Date  2015/02/17

 1702' GIP
  286' CO 100% O  GRAVITY: 41 @ 60 degrees F
  406' HMCHGCO 32% G  38% O  30% M
  692' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE:
42% O  58% M

Company Name  LD Drilling Inc.

FLUID RECOVERY

B-H Farms #2-20
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LD Drilling Inc.
DST #3  Arbuckle  3467-3567'
Start Test Date: 2015/02/17
Final Test Date: 2015/02/18

B-H Farms #2-20
Formation: DST #3  Arbuckle  3467-3567'

Pool: Infield
Job Number: S0542

Validata     Ver 7.3.0.44 141321TM
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